Start-Nr.

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Name,Vorname
Herren 40

Arndt, Volker
Beljan, Daniel
Blies, Andre
Bohnisch, Jens
Born, Markus
Brust, Bjorn
Dobisch, Sven
Drepper, Stephan
Fengler, Carsten
Fischer, Rainer
Freda, Peter
Gerth, Wolfgang
Gilles, Robert
Grimer,Marc
Holz, Rene
Humme, Andreas
Idczak, Andreas
Isensee, Kai
Jansen, Ralf
Koch, Michael
Malmwieck, Frank
Mann, Marcel
Mann, Maurice
Michalke, Christian
Picken, Frank
Rao, Dinesh
Reinfelder, Frank
Ritter, Ralf
Rosbach, Bastian
Ruf, Gordon
Schindler, Markus
Schlottner, Dietmar
Schmitz, Guido
Schoulen, Oliver
Schroer, Christian
Sitran, Marcel
Stockel, Matthias
Vatheuer, Martin
Vester, Marco
Wessel, Kai

Herren 50

Boden, UIf

Brocker, Dieter
Doctor, Damian
Evers, Kai-Ortwin
Frei, Peter

Grothe, Andreas
Heckmann, Christoph
Heinzig, Jochen
Hellmann, Klaus
Hinrichs, Johannes

Kl.

H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40
H 40

H 50
H 50
H 50
H 50
H 50
H 50
H 50
H 50
H 50
H 50

Bezirk

Di
OwL

Du
Ar
OowL
Du
Ar

MR
Ar
Du
Ar
MR
Du
Ar
Ar
Ar
MR
OwWL

OWL
D
D

OWL

OWL

Du

Du
OWL
MR
MR

Du
Ar
MR

Verein

MTG Essen-Horst
TTC Enger

VfB Kirchhellen

TSV Bockum 1901 e.V.
TuS Halver

Post SV Giitersloh
DJK Kempener LC
TTC Holzwickede

SC BW Ottmarsbocholt
TTF Koslar

TTC Hagen

TTV Rees-Groin

TTC Post Hiltrop

TTC Lantenbach

TTC BW Grevenbroich
TT-Team Bochum
TuWa Bockum-Hovel
TTC Herne-Vode

TTC Mddrath

SV Menne

TTV PreuBBen Liinen
TB Beckhausen

VfB Kirchhellen

DJK TTR Rheine

TV Erkelenz

TSV Bockum 1901 e.V.
DJK Kempener LC
TTU Bad Oeynhausen
TTV Ronsdorf

TuS 08 Lintorf

TTU Bad Oeynhausen
TV Kotthausen

TG Neuss

TTC Mddrath

TTV PreuBBen Linen
TTC Rot-Gold Porz
DJK TTR Rheine

TTC GW Bad Hamm
TTG St. Augustin

SuS Veltheim

SV Union Velbert
TV Westfalia Epe
Anrather TK RW
TuS Hiucker-Aschen
Spinfactory Kéln

TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt

TB Burgsteinfurt
Anrather TK RW
DJK BW Annen
TTC Troisdorf



91 Hochhausen, Andreas H 50 Du TV Erkelenz

92 Hohn, Edgar H 50 Du ASV Wuppertal

93 Judtka, Hartmut H 50 Ar TT-Team Hagen

94 Jungblut, Rainer H 50 Du SV Union Velbert

95 Karmainski, Engelbert H 50 MR TTF Grin-Weil3 Elsdorf

96 Koss, Dirk H 50 Ar TTC Altena

97 Lewandowski, Frank H 50 Ar TTC Herne-Vode

98 Maiworm, Christof H 50 MR TuRa Oberdrees

99 Maiworm, Stefan H 50 MR TuRa Oberdrees

100 Materne, Thomas H 50 Mi SC Union Ludinghausen

101 Merkler, Michael H 50 Mi TV Westfalia Epe

102 Meyer, Norbert H 50 OWL TuRa Elsen

103 Meyer zu Wendischhoff, Joachim H 50 OWL TuS Bexterhagen

104 Michajlov, Alexander H 50 Du PSV Oberhausen

105 Ostendarp, Ludger H 50 Ar GSV Frondenberg

106 Otto, Bernd H 50 Di TTC Arsbeck 1984

107 Reckers, Thomas H 50 MR TTC Lantenbach

108 Riehl, Norbert H 50 Ar TSC Eintracht Dortmund

109 Rohlje, Reiner H 50 MR TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt

110 Schweika, Norbert H 50 Ar DSC Wanne-Eickel

111 Sener, Ozcan H 50 Du DJK Kempener LC

112 Siepmann, Christoph H 50 Du MTG Horst

113 Supe, Volker H 50 Mi 1. FC Gievenbeck

114 Watermann, Ulrich H 50 OWL TuS Bexterhagen

115 Wolter, Marc H 50 Di TTV Ronsdorf

116 W ustenbecker, Bernd H 50 OWL TuS Bexterhagen
Herren 60

133 Becker, Rudiger H 60 Ar TuS Holzen-Sommerberg

134 Becker Dr., Hans-Joachim H 60 OWL TTU Bad Oeynhausen

135 Beyer, Volker H 60 OWL TV Giitersloh

136 Biegierz, Bernd H 60 Du PSV Oberhausen

137 Bohlen, Peter H 60 MR CTTF Bonn

138 Bonsch, Karl-Heinz H 60 M SV Germania Hauenhorst

139 Brocke, Axel H 60 M TTC Werne 98

140 Buth, Norbert H 60 MR TSV Seelscheid

141 Erdmann, Claus-Jirgen H 60 Da ASV Wuppertal

142 Grundken, Georg H 60 OWL TTV Salzkotten

143 Hecht, Hans-Jirgen H 60 MR TTC DJK Hennef

144 Hinrichs, Robert H 60 MR TTC Troisdorf

145 Higing, Heiner H 60 M SV Germania Hauenhorst

146 Kern, Michael H 60 Du DJK VfL 1919 Willich e.V.

147 Kolonko, Wilfried H 60 Da SV Bayer Wuppertal

148 Langer, Josef H 60 Mu TTC Bottrop 47

149 Marzecki, Arnold H 60 Ar TuS Neuenrade

150 Miller, Peter H 60 Di TTG DJK Rhl. Hamborn

151 Neumann, Jurgen H 60 Mu TSSV Bottrop

152 Neumann, Glnter H 60 Di DJK VfB Frohnhausen

153 Nieswand, Manfred H 60 MR TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt

154 Reckmeier, Bernd H 60 Ar TTC Herne-Vode

155 Ristig, Dieter H 60 OwWL SV Brackwede

156 Schiller, Peter H 60 MR DJK Eschweiler/Diirwif3

157 Seiler, Michael H 60 MR TTC Vernich

158 Stein, Rudiger H 60 Mu SC Union Ludinghausen



159
160
161
162
163
164

173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

Tahmimzadeh, Ali
Tiede, Michael

Weil3, Helmut

Zick, Waldemar
Zieglam, Klaus
Zorner, Hans-Joachim

Herren 65

Backes, Klaus
Derrix, Rudiger
Elskamp, Werner
Gitzke, Jochen
Gottbehit, Ludger
Gral3kamp, Wolfgang
Huben, Hubert
Hirmann, Franz-Josef
Jahn, Harald
Jeismann, Siegfried
Kuhn, Klaus

Lente, Paul

Mdller, Harald
Minnemann, Glinter
Obernolte, Manfred
Péter, Gunter
Prindesis, Joannis
Pihmeyer, Jochen
Rittkowsi, Hans-Gerd
Schéfer, Hans
Schmidt, Ulrich
Schmitz, Hans
Schmulder, Bernd
Schollmeyer,Joachim
Stottmeister, Bernd
Tombrink, Hermann-Josef
Vohs, Paul
Wegmann, Dieter
Weiler, Hubert
Werbeck, Gerd
Weyers, Friedhelm
Ziegert, Hans-Joachim

Herren 70
Assenmacher, Karl-Josef
Eisenberg, Friedrich
Genzmer, Rolf
Gobel, Gunter
Grammel, Manfred
Hackfort, Glnter
Hunke, Peter
Kdénigsmann, Manfred
Kupper, Karl

Kurze, Manfred
Lagger, Helmut
Meier, Karl-Heinz

H 60
H 60
H 60
H 60
H 60
H 60

H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65
H 65

H 70
H 70
H 70
H 70
H 70
H 70
H 70
H 70
H 70
H 70
H 70
H 70

MR
OwL
Di
Di
Di
Di

OwWL
MR
OwWL
OwWL
Du
OwL
OwL
MR
Du
MR
MR
Du
Ar

OWL
Du
Du

OWL

MR
Ar
Du
MS
Du
OwWL
OwWL
Ar
MR
Ar
Du
Ar

TTG St. Augustin
TTU Bad Oeynhausen
SV Millingen

PSV Oberhausen

SF Donberg

BV 04 Dusseldorf

DJK VfL 1919 Willich e.V.
TSC Dorsten

1. FC Bocholt

SV Brackwede

TuRa Buderich

Rheydter SV

TTC Arsbeck 1984

TTF Bonen

TTC Arsbeck 1984

DJK Germania Kamen
TTC Ladbergen

TTV Menden-Platteheide
Spvgg. Sterkrade-Nord
TTC Holzwickede

TVE Valdorf

SV Eintracht Hohkeppel
SV Brackwede

TV Westfalia Blinde

DJK VfB Frohnhausen
SV Brackwede

TTSG Rietberg-Neuenkirchen
TTC Vernich

TB GroR-Osinghausen
Bonner SC

TTC Berrenrath

VIR Buttgen

TTG Netphen

FC Schalke 04

TV Gutersloh

SSV Germania Wuppertal
TTC Arsbeck 1984

TTU Bad Oeynhausen

TTC Mersch-Pattern

TuS Holzen-Sommerberg
MTV Rheinwacht Dinslaken
TTC Werne 98

TV Haan 1863 e.V.

TTV Lubbecke

TTV Lubbecke

TTC Holzwickede

TTF Kreuzau

SSV Meschede

SC Buschhausen

TTG Menden



219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270

280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291

Nabbefeld, Hermann
Neigenfind, Detlef
Otto, Christoph
Olbrich, Rudolf
Patschinky, Bernd
Peiffer, Klaus

Pigerl, Gerhard
Pdppelbuss, Josef
Rick, Hans-Heinz
Roth, Willi

Segieth, Georg
Theillout, René
Walbaum, Karl-Heinz
Weil3, Karl-Hermann
Wiese, Harald
Wolff, Achim

Herren 75

Betz, Manfred
Bison, Ernst
Blessenohl, Manfred
Brocker, Manfred
Czerkies, Anton
Ferdinand, Klaus
Frey, Gunter
Gobels, Herbert
Hartema, Gerd
Hartwig, Rolf-Rudiger
Hochwald, Manfred
Kempf, Hugo

Kraf3, Heinz
Kretzer, Helmut
Laupichler, Rudi
Lieb, Ingo

Meys, Hans-Erich
Nolteernsting, Bruno
Osarek, Horst
Reinhart, Horst
Schwesig, Lothar
Witthaus Dr., Bernd
Zilken, Dieter
Zillich, Diethard

Herren 80

Brandt, Glinter
Bugdoll, Tristan
Choinowski, Alfred
DiBmann, Arno
Duster, Peter
Hahne, Karl Heinz
Hebenstrick, Hans

Heuckeroth, Hans-Fritz

Immecke, Horst
Junker, Ernst
Korten, Werner
Krauss, Karl-Otto

H70
H70
H70
H70
H70
H70
H70
H70
H70
H70
H70
H70
H71
H72
H73
H74

H 75
H 75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75
H75

H 80
H 80
H 80
H 80
H 80
H 80
H 80
H 80
H 80
H 80
H 80
H 80

MR
Di

MR
Di
Di

MR
MR
MR
Ar
Du
Ar
OowL
Du

MR
M
Ar
ES
OwL
Du
OwL
MG
Ar
Ne/Gre
OwL
OwL
MU
Ar
MU
MR
MR
OwL
Ar
KR
MR
RR
Du
Ar

Ar
Du
Du

Di
Ar
MR
Di
BL
Ar
Du
Ar

DJK ViL Billerbeck
TTG St. Augustin

TB GroR - Osinghaus
TTC SG Selm

TTG St. Augustin
TSV Bockum

SV DJK Holzbuttgen
TTV Hervest Dorsten
TTG St. Augustin
TTG Langenich

TTC Pesch

TTG Netphen

TG Neuss

TTG Netphen

TSV Hahlen

TV Haan 1863 e.V.

SV Villich-Muldorf

ViB Linen

SSV Meschede

TTV Altenessen

TSV Hahlen

FTV Dusseldorf

SW Marienfeld

TTC BW Kipshoven

TuS Holzen-Sommerberg
TTC GW Grevenbroich
TTU Bad Oeynhausen
TTSV Schlo3 Holte-Sende
TSG Dilmen

DJK TuS 02 Siegen

TTF Lunen

TTG Niederkassel

TTC Troisdorf

TTU Bad Oeynhausen
TV Gerthe

TTF Rhenania Kénigshof
TV Bergheim

TTSC Milheim 71

FTV Dusseldorf

TV Gerthe

SV Affeln

SV Schermbeck

TTC Benrath 1983 e.V.
SG Coesfeld 06

TSV Bockum

TV Durchholz

DJK Blau-Weil3 Friesdorf
TTF Rhenania Konigshof
ASV Wuppertal

PSV Iserlohn

DJK Rhld. Ruhrort / Meiderich
TTVg Schwerte



292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299

Kuhn, Otto

Kulessa, Manfred
Pratt, Colin

Schmidt, Hermann
Spanke, Friedhelm
Steinhauser, Wilhelm
Steinkdmper, Konrad
Tuschke, Siegfried

H 80
H 80
H 80
H 80
H 80
H 80
H 80
H 80

Du
MR
Du
MR
Ar

Mu
MR
MR

TV Erkelenz

TTC Muffendorf

TTF Rhenania Konigshof
TTC Grun-Weil3 Schladern
TuS Warstein

SV Cheruskia Laggenbeck
ESV Blau-Rot Bonn

BSV Roleber



TTR-Wert

1899
1882
1871
1884
1787
1794
1792
1868
1788
1734
1771
1920
1890
1674
1962
1768
1749
1824
1852
1879
1831
1833
1968
1839
1824
1929
1829
1954
1801
1811
1793
1837
1965
1791
1786
2035
1762
1948
1975
1742

1943
1512
1789
1691
1834
1892
1952
1731
1903
1840



1912
1826
1747
1976
1886
1868
1832
2046
1916
1681
1418
1698
1743
1963
1962
1735
1895
1871
1745
1710
1664
1850
1505
1855
1988
1856

1481
1783
1572
1811
1790
1652
1581
1667
1835
1749
1812
1568
1557
1670
1509
1734
1678
1668
1604
1579
2033
1682
1784
1663
1559
1538



1821
1768
1571
1773
1550
1612

1471
1362
1502
1470
1491
1650
1647
1828
1433
1422
1316
1483
1431
1655
1565
1519
1619
1507
1536
1597
1412
1626
1582
1428
1519
1589
1679
1478
1578
1743
1730
1568

1697
1524
1605
1399
1623
1580
1538
1438
1607
1423
1624
1670



1456
1542
1588
1303
1362
1727
1327
1633
1450
1352
1429
1615
1675
1659
1350
1549

1290
1470
1513
1428
1433
1316
1368
1513
1324
1366
1491
1422
1376
1428
1448
1451
1409
1414
1326
1631
1396
1646
1315
1564

1292
1377
1142
1324
1268
1255
1276
1325
1124
1286
1275
1290



1142
1151
1366
1280
1224
1204
1627
1340



